

Amendment 464

Younous Omarjee, Marie-Pierre Vieu, Patrick Le Hyaric, Marie-Christine Vergiat, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Martina Michels, Paloma López Bermejo, Sofia Sakorafa, Rina Ronja Kari, Ángela Vallina, João Ferreira, Miguel Viegas, João Pimenta Lopes, Barbara Spinelli, Nikolaos Chountis, Stelios Kouloglou, Kostas Chrysogonos
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report**A8-0043/2019****Andrey Novakov, Constanze Krehl**

Common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund Plus, the Cohesion Fund, and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and financial rules for those
(COM(2018)0375 – C8-0230/2018 – 2018/0196(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Recital 16***Text proposed by the Commission**Amendment*

(16) Each Member State should have the flexibility to contribute to InvestEU for the provision of budgetary guarantees for investments in that Member State. *deleted*

Or. en

Amendment 465

Younous Omarjee, Emmanuel Maurel, Marie-Pierre Vieu, Patrick Le Hyaric, Marie-Christine Vergiat, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Martina Michels, Paloma López Bermejo, Sofia Sakorafa, Rina Ronja Kari, Ángela Vallina, João Ferreira, Miguel Viegas, João Pimenta Lopes, Barbara Spinelli, Nikolaos Chountis, Stelios Kouloglou, Kostas Chrysogonos
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report**A8-0043/2019****Andrey Novakov, Constanze Krehl**

Common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund Plus, the Cohesion Fund, and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and financial rules for those and for the Asylum and Migration Fund, the Internal Security Fund and the Border Management and Visa Instrument
(COM(2018)0375 – C8-0230/2018 – 2018/0196(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Recital 20***Text proposed by the Commission**Amendment*

(20) Mechanisms to ensure a link between Union funding policies and the economic governance of the Union should be further refined, allowing the Commission to make a proposal to the Council to suspend all or part of the commitments for one or more of the programmes of the Member State concerned where that Member State fails to take effective action in the context of the economic governance process. In order to ensure uniform implementation and in view of the importance of the financial effects of measures being imposed, implementing powers should be conferred on the Council which should act on the basis of a Commission proposal. To facilitate the adoption of decisions which are required to ensure effective action in the context of the economic governance process, reversed qualified majority voting should be used. *deleted*

6.2.2019

A8-0043/466

Amendment 466

Younous Omarjee, Emmanuel Maurel, Marie-Pierre Vieu, Patrick Le Hyaric, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Martina Michels, Paloma López Bermejo, Sofia Sakorafa, Rina Ronja Kari, Ángela Vallina, João Ferreira, Miguel Viegas, João Pimenta Lopes, Barbara Spinelli, Nikolaos Chountis, Stelios Kouloglou, Kostas Chrysogonos
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

A8-0043/2019

Andrey Novakov, Constanze Krehl

Common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund Plus, the Cohesion Fund, and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and financial rules for those and for the Asylum and Migration Fund, the Internal Security Fund and the Border Management and Visa Instrument
(COM(2018)0375 – C8-0230/2018 – 2018/0196(COD))

Proposal for a regulation

Recital 20 a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(20a) The national co-financing of the investments funded by the ERDF, the ESF+, the EMFF and the EAFRD should be deemed exempt from deficit and debt calculations in order to improve the investment capacity of the Member States.

Or. en

Amendment 467

Younous Omarjee, Emmanuel Maurel, Marie-Pierre Vieu, Patrick Le Hyaric, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Martina Michels, Paloma López Bermejo, Sofia Sakorafa, Rina Ronja Kari, Ángela Vallina, Barbara Spinelli, Stelios Kouloglou, Kostas Chrysogonos
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report**A8-0043/2019****Andrey Novakov, Constanze Krehl**

Common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund Plus, the Cohesion Fund, and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and financial rules for those and for the Asylum and Migration Fund, the Internal Security Fund and the Border Management and Visa Instrument
(COM(2018)0375 – C8-0230/2018 – 2018/0196(COD))

Proposal for a regulation**Article 4 – paragraph 1 – point d***Text proposed by the Commission*

(d) a more social Europe implementing the European Pillar of Social Rights;

Amendment

(d) a more social, ***fairer, more inclusive and a more skilled*** Europe of ***equal opportunities***, implementing ***the rights and principles laid down and envisaged by the European Pillar of Social Rights, the European Social Charter and the Charter of Fundamental Rights of the European Union, in particular Title III (Equality) and Title IV (Solidarity)***;

Or. en

6.2.2019

A8-0043/468

Amendment 468

Younous Omarjee, Emmanuel Maurel, Marie-Pierre Vieu, Patrick Le Hyaric, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Martina Michels, Paloma López Bermejo, Sofia Sakorafa, Rina Ronja Kari, Ángela Vallina, Barbara Spinelli, Nikolaos Chountis, Stelios Kouloglou, Kostas Chrysogonos, João Ferreira, Miguel Viegas, João Pimenta Lopes
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

A8-0043/2019

Andrey Novakov, Constanze Krehl

Common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund Plus, the Cohesion Fund, and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and financial rules for those and for the Asylum and Migration Fund, the Internal Security Fund and the Border Management and Visa Instrument
(COM(2018)0375 – C8-0230/2018 – 2018/0196(COD))

Proposal for a regulation

Article 10

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

10 **[...]**

deleted

Or. en

6.2.2019

A8-0043/469

Amendment 469

Younous Omarjee, Emmanuel Maurel, Marie-Pierre Vieu, Patrick Le Hyaric, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Martina Michels, Paloma López Bermejo, Sofia Sakorafa, Rina Ronja Kari, Ángela Vallina, Barbara Spinelli, Nikolaos Chountis, Stelios Kouloglou, Kostas Chrysogonos, João Ferreira, Miguel Viegas, João Pimenta Lopes
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

A8-0043/2019

Andrey Novakov, Constanze Krehl

Common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund Plus, the Cohesion Fund, and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and financial rules for those and for the Asylum and Migration Fund, the Internal Security Fund and the Border Management and Visa Instrument
(COM(2018)0375 – C8-0230/2018 – 2018/0196(COD))

Proposal for a regulation

Article 15

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

15 **[...]**

deleted

Or. en

6.2.2019

A8-0043/470

Amendment 470

Younous Omarjee, Emmanuel Maurel, Marie-Pierre Vieu, Patrick Le Hyaric, Dimitrios Papadimoulis, Martina Michels, Paloma López Bermejo, Sofia Sakorafa, Rina Ronja Kari, Ángela Vallina, Barbara Spinelli, Nikolaos Chountis, Stelios Kouloglou, Kostas Chrysogonos, João Ferreira, Miguel Viegas, João Pimenta Lopes
on behalf of the GUE/NGL Group

Report

A8-0043/2019

Andrey Novakov, Constanze Krehl

Common provisions on the European Regional Development Fund, the European Social Fund Plus, the Cohesion Fund, and the European Maritime and Fisheries Fund and financial rules for those and for the Asylum and Migration Fund, the Internal Security Fund and the Border Management and Visa Instrument
(COM(2018)0375 – C8-0230/2018 – 2018/0196(COD))

Proposal for a regulation

Article 106 a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

Article 106a

The national co-financing of the investments funded by the ERDF, ESF+, EMFF, EAFRD and the Cohesion Fund shall be excluded from the assessment of the Member States' fiscal position under Article 5 of Council Regulation (EC) No 1466/97 and Article 2 of Council Regulation (EC) No 1467/97.

Or. en